INSTRUCTIONS
1. Run all current carrying conductors through relay window
 A. Do not include the grounded conductor, but do
 include the neutral if the load uses one.
 B. For best accuracy, tie wrap the wire bundle to the
 top of the sensing ring.
2. Mount the relay to a surface if needed.
 A. Snap onto a DIN rail, or attach with screws

5. Test
AG1 - SDT - 120 -DEN -  (sss)       -    LC
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Quick “How To” Guide
Power Supply Notes
AG-LC  SERIES
Large Ground Fault Sensors
with Adjustable Trip and Delay
AG-LC Series  01/19, P/N 490084004
Output Type
SDT   SPDT  (One Norm. Open & One Norm. Closed Contact)
Power Supply
24U 24 VAC/DC
120 120 VAC
Range
1 30-150 mA Field Adjustable
2 80-400 mA  Field Adjustable
3 300-1500 mA Field Adjustable
4 1.0 - 5.0 A Field Adjustable
C 30-150 mA Factory Set
D 80 - 400 mA Factory Set
AG Series Ground Fault Relay
Contact Action
DEN  Normally De-energized, Auto reset
ENE  Normally Energized, Auto reset
LA     Latching, Normally De-energized
ELA Latching, Normally Energized
Housing Type
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA   95136
Toll free: 800-959-4014,  Phone: 408-871-7510 Fax: 408-871-7515
sales@nktechnologies.com,  www.nktechnologies.com
All low-current Ground-Fault Relays are sensitive devices
that require reasonable care in system design to  avoid false
trips caused by high electrical noise levels.  Keep in mind
that the best way to reduce noise in a system is to suppress
it at its source.
1.  Keep the relay power isolated from noisy  circuits.
2.   Do not power  the relay with the same circuit that switches
contactors or other high current, inductive loads.
Description
AG-LC Series relays monitor all current carrying wires in
single or three phase systems to detect ground faults.  They
provide a contact output that can operate  relays, contactors
or signal automation systems.
Warning! Risk of danger
Safe operation can only be guaranteed if the sensor is
used for the purpose it was designed for and within
limits of the technical specifi cations. When this sym-
bol is used, it means you must consult all documenta-
tion to understand the nature of potential hazards and
the action required to avoid them.
Warning! Risk of shock
When operating the sensor certain parts may carry
hazardous live voltage (e.g. primary conductors,
power supply). The sensor should not be put into
operation if the installation is not complete.
For products intended for the EU market, the following is applicable to the CE
compliance of the product:
The AG-LC Series comply with EN 61010-1 CAT III 300V max line-to-neutral
measurement category. If insulated cable is used for the primary circuit, the voltage
rating of the measurement category can be improved according to the characteristics
given by the cable manufacturer.
Use twisted pair for all connections. De-energize power before changing set point
potentiometer position.
 24 Volt AC or DC Power Supply 120 VAC 50/60Hz Power Supply
Fuse at 5 amps maximum Fuse at 5 amps maximum
Overvoltage Category I Overvoltage Category II
Power Supply 120VAC or 24VAC/DC  (+/-10%)
Consumption <4VA
Output SPDT Relay, 1A @ 120VAC,
2A @ 30VDC Max
Bicolor Power/Trip Indicator Green: Power on, current <setpoint
Orange: Power on, current >setpoint